THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE 13 NOVEMBER 1992

By Whom Appointed:	The Creditors	Nature of Business:	Property Developers	
10th November 1992	Bryan A Jackson Liquidator	Type of Liquidation:	Creditors	
	(12:	i) Address of Registered Office:	Investment House 6 Union Row Aberdeen AB98DQ	
	lvency Act 1986	Liquidators Name and Address:	R Smith KPMG Peat Marwick PO Box 730	
	Limited by Shares		20 Farringdon Street London EC4A 4PP	
ELEGANT HOSIERY LIMITED		Office Holder Number:	2542	
	Meeting of the above named compan the offices of Pannell Kerr Forster.	\cdot Unit of Annoiniment.	3rd November 1992	
Carlton Place, Glasgow G5 9TH, on 6th November 1992, the subjoined Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:		d By Whom Appointed:	The Members & Creditors	
RESOLUTION "That the company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue to carry on business, and that Bryan A Jackson, Chartered Accountant, Pannell Kerr Forster, 78 Carlton Place, Glasgow, be appointed Liquidator of the company."			R Smith Liquidator	
		n,		(131)

Wasim Raza Director

Bryan A Jackson Liquidator

At a subsequent Meeting of Creditors, Bryan A Jackson, 78 Carlton Place, Glasgow was appointed Liquidator.

(126)

FOSTER FABRICATIONS LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a Final Meeting of the Members and Creditors of the above named Company will be held within the offices of Pannell Kerr Forster. 78 Carlton Place. Glasgow on Wednesday. 9th December 1992 at 12.00 pm and 12.15 pm respectively, for the purposes of having an account laid before them and to receive the report of the Liquidator showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and hearing any explanations that may be given by the Liquidator and also of determining the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the company and of the Liquidator shall be disposed of.

Pannell Kerr Forster 78 Carlton Place Glasgow G5 9TH 5th November 1992

(58)

That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the meeting that the company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the company be wound up voluntarily and that Roger Smith, Chartered Accountant of 20 Farringdon Street. London EC4A 4PP be and he is hereby nominated Liquidator for the purpose of such winding up.

Company No SC40042

THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES

WILLIAM FRASER (PROPERTIES) LIMITED EXTRAORDINARY RESOLUTION AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above company duly convened and held at 20 Farringdon Street, London

EC4A 4PP on the third day of November, Nineteen hundred and ninety-two, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:-

> K Cook Chairman (132)

3881

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

		Company Number:	132568
		Name of Company:	G B P Security Services Limited
Notice of Appointment of Liquidator Creditors Voluntary Winding Up		Nature of Business:	Security Services
		Address of Registered Office:	28 North Burnside Street Carnoustie
Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986		Type of Liquidation:	Creditors
Company Number:	SC40042	am Fraser (Properties)	I Scott McGregor Grainger & Co 10 Somerset Place Glasgow G3 7JT
	William Fraser (Properties) Limited		